

CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA

Govt. Regd. No. 41002200808/2022

Regd. Office: Amrut Bihar, Near Indian Public School Jail Road, Keonjhar-758001, Odisha, INDIA E-mail: ceheshtrustofindia@gmail.com

1.Journal of Geointerface (Open Access , Peer Reviewed and DOI assigned Research Journal) e-ISSN: 2583-6900

2.Geo Chronicle Panorama (Student-teacher relevant publication with public outreach)

1&2 are Publications of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA,

Acronym CEHESH stands for Earth, Climate, Planetary and Environmental Sciences Mobile No. +91-9178232893 / +91-7008463040 (WhatsApp)

Email: bmishrageol@gmail.com / geointerface21@gmail.com/ceheshtrustofindia@gmail.com Website: www.cehesh.in

NOTIFICATION No.067 /CEHESH/24

25 Dec 2024

ESTEEMED RECIPIENTS OF THE CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA AWARDS - 2024

Greetings from CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA.

We would like to express our heartfelt thanks and gratitude to the recipients of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Awards!!! After careful consideration and scrutinization, the recipients for the following awards have been selected for their outstanding contributions to the Earth, Climate Health, Environmental Sciences and Humanitarian service. The main objectives of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA are (i) to develop awareness on our Earth, Climate, Health, and Environmental Sciences among researchers, academicians, students, teachers and public through our two journals (mentioned above) and (ii) conduct of community outreach programs based on above themes. **The citation doc,certificate and memento etc. shall be sent later.** IMPORTANT: ALL AWARDS CARRY EQUAL WEIGHTAGE AND IMPORTANCE

The recipients of the following awards are as follows.

1.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Environmental Geoscience, 2024

Dr.Ashraf Uddin Robert B. Cook Professor Department of Geosciences Auburn University Auburn, ALABAMA 36849, USA uddinas@auburn.edu

2.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Geotechnology, 2024

Dr. Debi Prasanna Kanungo

Chief Scientist & Professor (AcSIR)

Head, Geotechnical Engineering & Geohazards Group (GEGH)

Head, Research Planning & Business Development Group (RPBD)

CSIR-Central Building Research Institute (CBRI)

Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India

Roorkee-247667 (Uttarakhand), INDIA

Phone: 91-1332-283418 (off.) 91-9412073009 (Mobile)

e-mail: debi.kanungo@gmail.com dpkanungo@cbri.res.in

3. CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Earth Science (Micropalaeontology and Ecology),2024

Dr. M.Suresh Gandhi, M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D., FNESA.

Chairman- School of Earth and Atmospheric Sciences

Professor and Head- Department of Geology

Professor and Head i/c, Centre for Environmental Science

Professor and Head i/c- Applied Geology

Associate Editor- Arabian Jour.of Geo Sciences

University of Madras, Guindy Campus

New MS Building, 6th Floor, Room No-6

Opp- Birla Planetarium Chennai - 600 025

mobile: 9443806534

landline: 044-22202789/2788

4.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Earth Science (Economic Geology),2024

Dr.Sakthi Saravanan Chinnasamy, Ph.D.

Associate Professor of Economic Geology

Department of Earth Sciences

Indian Institute of Technology Bombay

Powai, Mumbai-400076, India

Tel: +91-22-2576-7262 Mobile: +91-7540878771

Email: chinnasamys@iitb.ac.in

https://www.geos.iitb.ac.in/index.php/ssc/

5.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Environment Protection, 2024

Dr. Balasumbramaniyan Gurugnanam.

Senior Professor & Director I/C

Centre for Applied Geology

The Gandhigrani Rural Institute (Deemed University)

Gandhigran, Dindigul, Tamilnadu, 624302

© CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA

1.

6.CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA Award for Excellence in Health Science and social service, 2024

Dr. Narendra Kumar Rathor

Rasiklal Colony, Keonjhar-758 001, Odisha, India

For correspondence: e-mail: bmishrageol@gmail.com ceheshtrustofindia@gmail.com geointerface21@gmail.com

Mobile: +91-9178232893/ +91-7008463040.

With kind regards,

Blishra

Dr. B. Mishra

On behalf of CEHESH TRUST OF INDIA